

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2024-0218

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Bill Fritz, P.E., DPS Director

DATE: April 22, 2024

SUBJECT: Traffic Control Order SS-155-24 - Cross Creek - Section #2

Eastbound Cross Creek Blvd STOP at Otter Drive

REQUEST:

Request City Council approval for Traffic Control Order SS-155-24.

BACKGROUND:

The Advisory Traffic and Safety Board considered this Traffic Control Order at their meeting on April 9, 2024. The Board voted to approve the attached traffic control order and recommends that City Council also approve the attached order. A draft resolution of approval is attached for reference.

RECOMMENDATION:

City Council approve Traffic Control Order SS-155-24.

Attachment(s): Traffic Control Order SS-155-24

TCO SS-155-24 Map

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Clerk		

Contract Reviewed by City Attorney	☐ Yes	⊠ N/A